TECHNICAL NOTE
General-purpose CMOS Logic IC Series (BU4S Series)
Single Gate CMOS Logic ICs
<Analog Switch>
BU4S66G2
●Description
The BU4S66G2 is a 1ch analog switch IC encapsulated in an SSOP5 package, and can replace 1 circuit of the
general-purpose CMOS two-way analog switch BU4066B IC.

7/7
●External Dimensions
●Part Number Explanation
B U 4 S 6 6 2 ― T R G
Part Number Packaging and forming specification
TR: Embossed tape reel
Pin 1 opposite of feeding side
・BU4S66G2
・G2 : SSOP5
Tape and Reel Information
Embossed carrier tape
TR
(Pin 1 is at the upper right when holding the reel with the left hand while
pulling the tape towards the right)
Tape
Quantity
Direction
of feed
3,000pcs
Reel
1Pin
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
X X X
Direction of feed
※Please order in multiples of the minimum package size
Package Type
(Unit:mm)
 SSOP5
Dimensions
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Notes
No technical content pages of this document may be reproduced in any form or transmitted by any
means without prior permission of ROHM CO.,LTD.
The contents described herein are subject to change without notice. The specifications for the
product described in this document are for reference only. Upon actual use, therefore, please request
that specifications to be separately delivered.
Application circuit diagrams and circuit constants contained herein are shown as examples of standard
use and operation. Please pay careful attention to the peripheral conditions when designing circuits
and deciding upon circuit constants in the set.
Any data, including, but not limited to application circuit diagrams information, described herein
are intended only as illustrations of such devices and not as the specifications for such devices. ROHM
CO.,LTD. disclaims any warranty that any use of such devices shall be free from infringement of any
third party's intellectual property rights or other proprietary rights, and further, assumes no liability of
whatsoever nature in the event of any such infringement, or arising from or connected with or related
to the use of such devices.
Upon the sale of any such devices, other than for buyer's right to use such devices itself, resell or
otherwise dispose of the same, no express or implied right or license to practice or commercially
exploit any intellectual property rights or other proprietary rights owned or controlled by
ROHM CO., LTD. is granted to any such buyer.
Products listed in this document are no antiradiation design.
Appendix1-Rev2.0
Thank you for your accessing to ROHM product informations.
More detail product informations and catalogs are available, please contact your nearest sales office.
ROHM  Customer Support System THE AMERICAS / EUROPE / ASIA / JAPAN
Contact us : webmaster@ rohm.co. jpwww.rohm.com
Copyright © 2008 ROHM CO.,LTD.